502523879 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERASQUARE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	16TH FLOOR ANNJAY TOWER, 718-2
Internal Address:	YOKSAM DONG, KANGNAM GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13833321
Application Number:	13833407
Application Number:	13835530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31132/47608,47609,47613
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY NAGELBERG
Signature:	/Audrey Nagelberg/
Date:	10/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=31332assn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

U.S. Application Serial No. 13/833,321, filed March 15, 2013

U.S. Application Serial No. 13/833,407, filed March 15, 2013

U.S. Application Serial No. 13/835,530, filed March 15, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to TeraSquare Co., Ltd., 16th Floor Annjay Tower, 718-2, Yoksam Dong, Kangnam Gu, 135-920, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned disclosed in the applications listed above, and in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, the right of priority, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications, and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, his successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

a
me: Jinho Park le: CTO
ie: 20/3. /0.8
Vitnesses:
1

31132/47608, 47609, 47613

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 10/08/2013